
1.CNRC DCD PAGE OFAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE A OF'

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 1 3. EFFECTIVE DATE :4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO.(I? applicable)

M002 1 02-11-2012
(O1S-12-060

B ISSUEDEBY CODE i310o 7 ADMINISTEREDBY Qt c~ma0| ern ) CODE i3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME ANDADODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. slre clairy. Staet and IP Code) (X) '9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCIATO NO.

FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.
9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100 i0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTfORDER NO

=GS35F0553P NRC-HQ-11-P-33-0113

CHANTILLY VA 201513813 i
!'10R. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X i05-11-2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

I_1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7D is extended, F is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATIOPNDATA (ffEreired) BB&R: 2012-10-51J-144; JC;JI230; BOC:252A; APP:31X0200.110
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $25,624.08
DUNS:089896737; NAICS:541519; FAIMIS:127099

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

PQ IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthomly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A

I B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suti as changes in paying oapcp, opriati date, etc.)
* SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (SpeIfytypvJeamedfi•vaonm md lhy) FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of Contract

Xj Mutual Agreement of Parties
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, '7 Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings. Including solichriotvcantradt subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to exercise option period 2 and thereby extend the period of performance from
05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased

from $76,872.24 by $25,624.08 to $102,496.32.
The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2.

Total obligation: $102,496.32 (changed)

Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012(changed)

NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov

Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Except as priov•ed heten. al turns aed condi••ans t tile docunead telfeenced m Item 9A or 1IA, es heresloleedingedl, serams tgrehtnged and n ful force and Oiled

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or penl)

William A. Adams
Contracting Officer

lIB UNrTEQST$ Ak'ER.- i/ I

am.fm' .SUNS REVEW COWM LETE. 2B lo 10


